As you may know, as part of the discussion about racism in Canada, some have argued we should defund the police, meaning to take funds away from the police department and give them to other government services such as
social workers, mental health supports, etc. Do you support or oppose defunding the police and redirecting some of your local police budgets to other local government services?

Gender

A B C D E F G H | J K L M

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 446 554 240 380 380 50 147 420 383 72 259 302 367
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
514 242 273 191 179 144 71 127 178 138 82 158 133 141
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 49% 53% 68% 52% 39% 49% 46% 53% 57% 77% 63% 47% 39%
DE E * G LM* LM
193 91 101 83 74 36 27 49 63 54 36 69 54 34
Strongly support 19% 19% 20% 29% 22% 10% 19% 18% 19% 22% 33% 27% 19% 9%
E E * LM* M M
322 150 171 109 104 109 44 77 116 84 47 90 78 107
Somewhat support 32% 31% 34% 39% 30% 29% 30% 28% 35% 35% 44% 36% 28% 30%
E * LM*
486 247 238 90 167 229 75 149 157 105 24 92 150 220
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 51% 47% 32% 48% 61% 51% 54% 47% 43% 23% 37% 53% 61%
C CcD * I * JK JK
250 117 133 49 87 114 36 82 79 52 19 42 79 109
Somewhat oppose 25% 24% 26% 17% 25% 30% 24% 30% 24% 22% 18% 17% 28% 30%
C * * K K
236 130 106 41 80 115 39 67 77 53 5 49 70 111
Strongly oppose 24% 27% 21% 14% 23% 31% 27% 24% 23% 22% 5% 20% 25% 31%
C CcD * * J J JK
1000 489 511 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 250 282 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/1,J/K/L/M
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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